Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **WELL PLUGGING RECORD**

K.A.R. 82-3-117

RECEIVED

Form CP-4 December 2003

JUN 2 2 2004 Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
KCC WICHITA<sup>III</sup> blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.						API Number: 15 - 065-22531 - 60-00			
Address: PO Box 783188 Wichita, KS. 67278-3188						Lease Name: Virgil Jacobs A			
Phone: (316 ) 691 -9500 Operator License #: 4767					Well Number:				
Type of Well: Oil  (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)  The plugging proposal was approved on: 04-08-2004  (Date)  by: David P. Williams  (KCC District Agent's Name)						Spot Location (QQQQ): - NE - NW - NW  330  Feet from North / South Section Line  360 Feet from East / West Section Line  Sec. 19 Twp. 6 S. R. 22  Feat V West  County: Graham  Date Well Completed: 11-30-89  Plugging Commenced: 06-10-04			
Is ACO-1 filed?  Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No  Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)									
LKC Depth to Top: 3609' Bottom: 3797' T.D. 3825'									
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Completed: 06-10-04				
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D									
Show depth and thickness	of all water, oil and gas	formations.							
Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production)									
Formation	Content	From	То	Size		Put In	Pulled Out		
LKC	oil/water	3609'	3797'	8.625"		269'	0'		
				4.50"		3824'	0'		
hole. If cement or other plu Cement visible in 8 5/	igs were used, state the /8" x 4 1/2" head, no	character of s further cer	nenting nec	ced from (botto	om), to	(top) for each plug	nethods used in introducing it into the set. and 450# hulls down tubing.		
Cement circulated to									
	60 sacks. 60/40 Poz or: Allied Cementing	mix cemen	t w/ 10% Ge	el and 50# h	ulls. c	down 4 1/2" casi 11 1/104 License #: 3.0	ng, Max pressure = 400#.		
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: Rit	chie Expl	oration, In	c.		of the state of the			
State of Kansas		edgwick		, ss.					
John Niernberger				(Employee of	Opera	torior (Operator) on	above-described well, being first duly		
sworn on oath, says: That I same are true and correct,	so help me God.	Signature)	joly	herein contain	ned, an	nd the log of the abo	ove-described well is as filed, and the		
	(.	Address) P	0 Box 79	83188	WC	inna Ks 6	1278-3(88		
	SUBSCRIBED and SV	VORN TO bef	ore me this	day of _	<del> </del>		,,		
		Notary Publ	lic	Му	Comm	nission Expires:			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.#

17104

P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	5	2, 2	SER	VICE POINT:	R				
DATE 6 10 04 SEC. TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH				
(livai)	LOCATION R	224 71	116, 101	COUNTY	STATE				
WELL# WELL# OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	LOCATION BOGILE		72W NN	Graham	I flor				
CONTRACTOR Martin TYPE OF JOB	2746) 34.	OWNER							
HOLE SIZE T.D.		- CEMENT	0.0	,60	ai 1				
CASING SIZE DEPT	_ AMOUNT OR	DERED 1/5	40 10	To get					
TUBING SIZE DEPT	5 Hul	3	/	/ '					
DRILL PIPE DEPT					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TOOL DEPT PRES. MAX MINI	- COMMON	11 =	@ 765	1262 25					
PRES. MAX MINI MEAS. LINE SHOI	_ COMMON POZMIX	<u> </u>	-@ <u>/</u>	1262 C					
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	230111	GEL	19	@ 1100	200				
PERFS.		_ CHLORIDE _							
DISPLACEMENT		_ AȘC							
EQUIPMENT		Hulls	5	_@_2 <u>0</u>	70000				
343 Day	e		***	_@					
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER	steve			_@	***************************************				
# HELPER				_ @ 	***************************************				
BULK TRUCK				_	***************************************				
# DRIVER		The Parish of the Section of the Sec	<del></del>	_	***************************************				
BULK TRUCK # 378 DRIVER Gra									
# J/8 DRIVER L/A	:19	- HANDLING_		@	_37375				
		MILEAGE	5415	sk/Mile	10x6 50				
REMARKS:				TOTAL	34315				
Spat 115 skluge 9	_	SERVICE							
of cin to Surface	, pulled								
Juling, Tied on	to psc	DEPTH OF JO	PB						
pressured to Glops	Y KELY		CHARGE		_500°				
TIER ON TO TE	MIXEL SOT		AGE	_@					
trell of 160 sk max	400 ps/1		70	<u> </u>	_280~				
	- 1			_	**************************************				
CHARGE TO: B KI Telie L	relocation.	THE STATE OF THE S			****				
	7770,000	-		ТОТАІ	_780°				
STREET	**************************************	-		IOIAL					
CITYSTATE	ZIPRECEIVED	<u>-</u>	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT						
	JUN 222004	MANIFOLD_		@	•				
	KCC WICHITA			@					
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	NOC WICHIII				***************************************				
You are hereby requested to rent ceme	nting equipment								
and furnish cementer and helper to ass		***************************************		_@	The state of the s				
contractor to do work as is listed. The			ja.						
done to satisfaction and supervision of			TOTAL	-					
contractor. I have read & understand t			•						
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse s	ide.								
		TOTAL CHAR	GE						
/ ( ) // )		DISCOUNT		IF DA II	) IN 30 DAVG				
		215000111 -		—— n rall	7 TI 30 DWI 9				
SIGNATURE									
		,	PRINTE	ED NAME					
•			* 1/11/1 /	11 11 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					



June 21<sup>st</sup>, 2004

RECEIVED
JUN 2 2 2004
KCC WICHITA

State Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: #1 Virgil Jacobs A NW/4 - Sec. 19-6S-22W Graham County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Well Plugging Record (CP-4) for the above referenced well.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Niernberger at 316-691-9500. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Foss Production Assistant

jf

**Enclosures**